



Policy Schedule

Newchurch Village Community Association - A52495/1018

Charities and community groups policy

Policyholder: Newchurch Village Community Association

Address: 3 Bolton Street,
Newchurch,
Rossendale,
Lancashire,
BB4 9ER

Period of insurance: 21-10-2018 to 20-10-2019 (both dates inclusive)

Premium: £ 135.00 (+IPT @ 12.00% = £ 16.20) =
£ 151.20

Cover provided: As shown in the schedule of cover
1, 2, 3, 4, 5

Signed:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "S. Khan", written over a horizontal line.

Managing director, Markel (UK) Limited.

Date:

24-10-2018

Schedule of cover

Policy number A52495/1018; Newchurch Village Community Association

Section of cover 1 - Public/products liability

Limit: £2,000,000
Excess: as stated in the cover section
Jurisdiction: as stated in the cover section

Section of cover 2 - Professional liability

Limit: £250,000
Excess: as stated in the cover section
Jurisdiction: as stated in the cover section

Section of cover 3 - Management liability

Limit: £250,000
Jurisdiction: as stated in the cover section

Section of cover 4 - Entity defence

Limit: as stated in the cover section
Excess: as stated in the cover section

Section of cover 5 - Employers liability

Limit: as stated in the cover section

Section of cover 6 - Property damage

Not Insured.

Section of cover 7 - Damage to portable equipment

Not Insured.

Section of cover 8 - Business interruption

Not Insured.

Section of cover 9 - Personal accident

Not Insured.

Section of cover 10 - Money and personal assault

Not Insured.

Section of cover 11 - Fidelity

Not Insured.

Section of cover 12 - Cyber and data risks

Not Insured.

Schedule of premises

Policy number A52495/1018; Newchurch Village Community Association

None